## Public Notice: Procedure to Fill County Commission, District 7 Seat A Vacancy

## Public Notice Procedure to Fill Vacancy County Commission, District 7 Seat A

Due to a vacancy, notice is given that the County Legislative Body will be accepting nominations to fill District 7 Seat A at the County Commission Meeting on Monday, August 19, 2024 at 7:00 PM.

To submit a nomination, please call the Franklin County Mayor's Office at (931) 967-2905 by 4:30 PM on Monday, August 19, 2024, or the name may be submitted in person at the meeting in Courtroom on the Square, Winchester, TN.

Nominee must be present at the County Commission meeting or the nominator must have in writing from the nominee that they are willing to serve in the vacancy.

All nominations will be considered and voted on at the Franklin County Board of Commissioners meeting on Monday, August 19, 2024, at 7:00 PM.

The District 7 Seat A Vacancy will be on the next available ballot for public election.

This notice is given in accordance with the provisions of T.C.A. § 5-5-111.

Franklin County Board of Commissioners 855 Dinah Shore Blvd. Suite #3 Winchester, TN 37398